A Bill for an Act Relating to the Office of Community Services.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$110,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 2016-2017 for two full-time equivalent (2.0 FTE) positions as grant administrative support personnel in the department of labor and industrial relations' office of community services.

The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of labor and industrial relations for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2016. (Approved July 1, 2016.)